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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 765,205.49
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 116 items
Check 04/01/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -52,348.46 -52,348.46
Check 04/01/2024 ACH Guardian X -4,160.92 -56,509.38
Check 04/01/2024 1034 Department of Hom... X -2,805.00 -59,314.38
Check 04/01/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -2,008.17 -61,322.55
Check 04/01/2024 1035 Department of Hom... X -500.00 -61,822.55
Check 04/01/2024 1036 Margaret W. Wong ... X -500.00 -62,322.55
Check 04/01/2024 1033 Department of Hom... X -460.00 -62,782.55
Check 04/01/2024 745 washington Universit... X -414.31 -63,196.86
Check 04/01/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -63,246.86
Check 04/01/2024 741 WUCA Kids Docs, L... X -25.00 -63,271.86
Check 04/01/2024 748 Premier Dermatology X -25.00 -63,296.86
Check 04/01/2024 734 Excel Sports And Ph... X -25.00 -63,321.86
General Journal 04/02/2024 1532 X -71,986.47 -135,308.33
Check 04/02/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -18,777.91 -154,086.24
Check 04/02/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -8,636.45 -162,722.69
Check 04/02/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -5,666.42 -168,389.11
Check 04/02/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -4,409.93 -172,799.04
General Journal 04/02/2024 1567 X -3,360.54 -176,159.58
Check 04/02/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -2,321.08 -178,480.66
Check 04/02/2024 ACH Vision Service Plan X -2,033.12 -180,513.78
Check 04/02/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -1,142.01 -181,655.79
General Journal 04/02/2024 1567 X -1,102.27 -182,758.06
Check 04/02/2024 736 Option Care X -478.27 -183,236.33
Check 04/02/2024 750 Radiology Service G... X -135.19 -183,371.52
General Journal 04/03/2024 1534 X -3,391.99 -186,763.51
Check 04/03/2024 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -1,408.84 -188,172.35
Check 04/03/2024 749 SSM Select Rehab ... X -147.00 -188,319.35
Check 04/03/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -188,344.35
Check 04/04/2024 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -152,346.16 -340,690.51
Check 04/04/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -534.80 -341,225.31
Check 04/04/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -341,275.31
Check 04/04/2024 733 Ergul Gunerhan X -25.00 -341,300.31
General Journal 04/05/2024 1555 X -10,176.01 -351,476.32
Check 04/05/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -5,980.97 -357,457.29
Check 04/05/2024 ACH Anthem Life X -1,641.51 -359,098.80
Check 04/05/2024 746 BJC Healthcare X -192.24 -359,291.04
Check 04/05/2024 744 BJC Healthcare X -140.93 -359,431.97
Check 04/05/2024 730 Seifert, Holly, X -103.66 -359,535.63
Check 04/05/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -359,585.63
Check 04/08/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -13,735.55 -373,321.18
Check 04/08/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -6,490.04 -379,811.22
Check 04/08/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -403.30 -380,214.52
Check 04/08/2024 751 Kelly K Baber X -362.48 -380,577.00
Check 04/08/2024 ACH RevTrak X -236.81 -380,813.81
Check 04/08/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -380,863.81
Check 04/08/2024 747 Kelly K Baber X -25.00 -380,888.81
Check 04/08/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -380,913.81
Check 04/09/2024 735 Athletico X -100.00 -381,013.81
Check 04/10/2024 738 Pepper, Haley X -811.43 -381,825.24
Check 04/10/2024 ACH WEX Bank X -205.63 -382,030.87
Check 04/10/2024 ACH Capital One X -200.00 -382,230.87
Check 04/10/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -382,280.87
Check 04/10/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -382,305.87
Check 04/11/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -276.99 -382,582.86
Check 04/11/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -382,607.86
Check 04/12/2024 755 kimberly Drotar X -100.00 -382,707.86
Check 04/12/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -382,757.86
General Journal 04/15/2024 1570 X -9,588.44 -392,346.30
General Journal 04/15/2024 1571 X -8,807.64 -401,153.94
General Journal 04/15/2024 1568 X -7,886.48 -409,040.42
General Journal 04/15/2024 1569 X -6,918.04 -415,958.46
General Journal 04/15/2024 1570 X -2,701.96 -418,660.42
General Journal 04/15/2024 1568 X -2,698.74 -421,359.16
General Journal 04/15/2024 1571 X -2,681.18 -424,040.34
General Journal 04/15/2024 1569 X -2,405.76 -426,446.10
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Check 04/15/2024 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -2,072.77 -428,518.87
Check 04/15/2024 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -1,250.50 -429,769.37
Check 04/15/2024 759 washington Universit... X -407.36 -430,176.73
Check 04/15/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -307.73 -430,484.46
Check 04/15/2024 754 Alpsoy,, Zeki X -114.13 -430,598.59
General Journal 04/15/2024 1568 X -113.38 -430,711.97
Check 04/15/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -430,736.97
General Journal 04/16/2024 1542 X -75,371.44 -506,108.41
Check 04/16/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -10,675.59 -516,784.00
Check 04/16/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -518.63 -517,302.63
Check 04/17/2024 ACH WEX Bank X -158.29 -517,460.92
Check 04/17/2024 753 Children's Endocrine... X -25.00 -517,485.92
Check 04/18/2024 ACH Home Depot (Credit) X -287.69 -517,773.61
Check 04/18/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -89.25 -517,862.86
Check 04/18/2024 758 Galen Inpatient Phy... X -45.00 -517,907.86
Check 04/19/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,612.51 -519,520.37
General Journal 04/19/2024 1554 X -1,209.00 -520,729.37
Check 04/22/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -671.18 -521,400.55
Check 04/22/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -521,450.55
Check 04/22/2024 760 SSM Health Medical... X -11.37 -521,461.92
General Journal 04/23/2024 1543 X -38,316.44 -559,778.36
Check 04/23/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -17,309.58 -577,087.94
Check 04/24/2024 761 SSM Health Medical... X -5,273.89 -582,361.83
Check 04/24/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -2,601.16 -584,962.99
Check 04/24/2024 756 Bilal Gurses X -1,025.06 -585,988.05
Check 04/24/2024 752 SSM Health st. Mary... X -161.62 -586,149.67
Check 04/24/2024 742 SSM Health st. Mary... X -145.46 -586,295.13
Check 04/24/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -586,345.13
Check 04/24/2024 757 Bilal Gurses X -25.00 -586,370.13
General Journal 04/25/2024 1545 X -903,213.40 -1,489,583.53
General Journal 04/25/2024 1544 X -24,523.78 -1,514,107.31
Check 04/25/2024 ACH Ameren (South) X -3,956.34 -1,518,063.65
Check 04/25/2024 ACH WEX Bank X -169.97 -1,518,233.62
Check 04/25/2024 743 SSM Health st. Mary... X -169.81 -1,518,403.43
Check 04/26/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -60.00 -1,518,463.43
Check 04/29/2024 763 St Lukes Hospital X -196.86 -1,518,660.29
Check 04/29/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -75.00 -1,518,735.29
Check 04/29/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -1,518,760.29
Check 04/29/2024 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -1,518,770.29
General Journal 04/30/2024 1572 X -233,751.35 -1,752,521.64
General Journal 04/30/2024 1573 X -223,670.52 -1,976,192.16
General Journal 04/30/2024 1575 X -206,638.28 -2,182,830.44
General Journal 04/30/2024 1574 X -199,430.21 -2,382,260.65
General Journal 04/30/2024 1573 X -74,791.10 -2,457,051.75
General Journal 04/30/2024 1572 X -74,679.26 -2,531,731.01
General Journal 04/30/2024 1574 X -63,420.91 -2,595,151.92
General Journal 04/30/2024 1575 X -61,126.30 -2,656,278.22
Check 04/30/2024 ACH Divvy Credit Card X -25,871.72 -2,682,149.94
General Journal 04/30/2024 1573 X -5,870.53 -2,688,020.47
Check 04/30/2024 764 Mercy Hospital X -1,127.00 -2,689,147.47
Check 04/30/2024 762 West County Radiol... X -16.86 -2,689,164.33

Total Checks and Payments -2,689,164.33 -2,689,164.33

Deposits and Credits - 58 items
Deposit 04/01/2024 X 320.25 320.25
Deposit 04/01/2024 X 3,895.21 4,215.46
General Journal 04/02/2024 1533 X 40.00 4,255.46
Deposit 04/02/2024 X 132.00 4,387.46
Deposit 04/02/2024 X 205.00 4,592.46
Deposit 04/02/2024 X 817.35 5,409.81
Deposit 04/03/2024 X 777.50 6,187.31
Deposit 04/04/2024 X 50.00 6,237.31
Deposit 04/04/2024 X 182.00 6,419.31
Deposit 04/04/2024 X 254.00 6,673.31
Deposit 04/05/2024 X 20.00 6,693.31
Deposit 04/05/2024 X 74.00 6,767.31
Deposit 04/05/2024 X 174.00 6,941.31
Deposit 04/08/2024 X 50.00 6,991.31
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Deposit 04/08/2024 X 100.00 7,091.31
Deposit 04/08/2024 X 112.50 7,203.81
Deposit 04/08/2024 X 827.50 8,031.31
Deposit 04/09/2024 X 80.00 8,111.31
Deposit 04/09/2024 X 351.55 8,462.86
Deposit 04/09/2024 X 436.45 8,899.31
Deposit 04/10/2024 X 60.00 8,959.31
Deposit 04/10/2024 X 115.00 9,074.31
Deposit 04/11/2024 X 45.00 9,119.31
Deposit 04/11/2024 X 145.00 9,264.31
Deposit 04/11/2024 X 200.00 9,464.31
Deposit 04/11/2024 X 809.00 10,273.31
Deposit 04/12/2024 X 109.00 10,382.31
Deposit 04/15/2024 X 24.00 10,406.31
General Journal 04/15/2024 1568 X 100.04 10,506.35
General Journal 04/15/2024 1568 X 180.03 10,686.38
Deposit 04/16/2024 X 167.50 10,853.88
Deposit 04/16/2024 X 224.00 11,077.88
Deposit 04/16/2024 X 387.00 11,464.88
Deposit 04/16/2024 X 525.95 11,990.83
Deposit 04/17/2024 X 70.00 12,060.83
Deposit 04/18/2024 X 120.00 12,180.83
Deposit 04/18/2024 X 889.50 13,070.33
Deposit 04/19/2024 X 350.00 13,420.33
Deposit 04/22/2024 X 15.00 13,435.33
Deposit 04/22/2024 X 249.75 13,685.08
Deposit 04/22/2024 X 1,827,416.31 1,841,101.39
Deposit 04/23/2024 X 104.00 1,841,205.39
Deposit 04/23/2024 X 220.00 1,841,425.39
Deposit 04/23/2024 X 833.00 1,842,258.39
Deposit 04/23/2024 X 1,000,000.00 2,842,258.39
Deposit 04/24/2024 X 170.00 2,842,428.39
Deposit 04/24/2024 X 477.00 2,842,905.39
Deposit 04/25/2024 X 248.40 2,843,153.79
General Journal 04/25/2024 1546 X 834.72 2,843,988.51
Deposit 04/26/2024 X 573.85 2,844,562.36
Deposit 04/26/2024 X 692,112.98 3,536,675.34
Deposit 04/29/2024 X 69.00 3,536,744.34
Deposit 04/29/2024 X 175.00 3,536,919.34
General Journal 04/29/2024 1547 X 690.00 3,537,609.34
Deposit 04/30/2024 X 30.00 3,537,639.34
Deposit 04/30/2024 X 488.00 3,538,127.34
Deposit 04/30/2024 X 638.00 3,538,765.34
Deposit 05/31/2024 X 1,318.51 3,540,083.85

Total Deposits and Credits 3,540,083.85 3,540,083.85

Total Cleared Transactions 850,919.52 850,919.52

Cleared Balance 850,919.52 1,616,125.01

Register Balance as of 04/30/2024 850,919.52 1,616,125.01

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 13 items

General Journal 05/01/2024 1550 -227,567.99 -227,567.99
General Journal 05/01/2024 1548 -84,371.95 -311,939.94
General Journal 05/01/2024 1549 -6,063.38 -318,003.32
Check 05/02/2024 1037 Internal Revenue Se... -74.68 -318,078.00
General Journal 05/03/2024 1553 -13,126.50 -331,204.50
General Journal 05/03/2024 1552 -300.00 -331,504.50
General Journal 05/08/2024 1557 -82,137.09 -413,641.59
General Journal 05/08/2024 1556 -5,518.95 -419,160.54
General Journal 05/08/2024 1558 -4,234.76 -423,395.30
General Journal 05/13/2024 1559 -741,586.38 -1,164,981.68
General Journal 05/13/2024 1560 -46,096.89 -1,211,078.57
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General Journal 05/22/2024 1564 -205,000.00 -1,416,078.57
General Journal 05/22/2024 1563 -82,168.20 -1,498,246.77

Total Checks and Payments -1,498,246.77 -1,498,246.77

Deposits and Credits - 4 items
General Journal 05/02/2024 1551 129.00 129.00
General Journal 05/15/2024 1561 920.00 1,049.00
General Journal 05/15/2024 1562 920.00 1,969.00
General Journal 05/16/2024 1565 390.40 2,359.40

Total Deposits and Credits 2,359.40 2,359.40

Total New Transactions -1,495,887.37 -1,495,887.37

Ending Balance -644,967.85 120,237.64
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GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

For additional information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.com/commercialbanking

Statement Period Date: 4/1/2024 - 4/30/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066

0

37

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

Account Summary - 7411052066

04/01 Beginning Balance $765,205.49 Number of Days in Period 30
34 Checks $(16,119.93)
82 Withdrawals / Debits $(2,673,044.40)
57 Deposits / Credits $3,538,765.34

Interest Earned and Paid $1,318.51
04/30 Ending Balance $1,616,125.01

Checks 34 checks totaling $16,119.93
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check

Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
730 i 04/05 103.66 747 i 04/08 25.00 758 i 04/18 45.00
733*i 04/04 25.00 748 i 04/01 25.00 759 i 04/15 407.36
734 i 04/01 25.00 749 i 04/03 147.00 760 i 04/22 11.37
735 i 04/09 100.00 750 i 04/02 135.19 761 i 04/24 5,273.89
736 i 04/02 478.27 751 i 04/08 362.48 762 i 04/30 16.86
738*i 04/10 811.43 752 i 04/24 161.62 763 i 04/29 196.86
741*i 04/01 25.00 753 i 04/17 25.00 764 i 04/30 1,127.00
742 i 04/24 145.46 754 i 04/15 114.13 1033*i 04/22 460.00
743 i 04/25 169.81 755 i 04/12 100.00 1034 i 04/22 2,805.00
744 i 04/05 140.93 756 i 04/24 1,025.06 1035 i 04/22 500.00
745 i 04/01 414.31 757 i 04/24 25.00 1036 i 04/16 500.00
746 i 04/05 192.24

Withdrawals / Debits 82 items totaling $2,673,044.40
Date Amount Description
04/01 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 040124
04/01 2,008.17 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 040124
04/01 4,160.92 THE GUARDIAN APR GP INS 55259400CSA0000 040124
04/01 52,348.46 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0158 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
04/02 1,102.27 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 040224
04/02 1,142.01 COMMERCIAL CARD AUTO PAY 569262731672513 OKAY MEHMET 040124
04/02 2,033.12 VSP INSURANCE CO 1006972732 1414776225 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM TRN*1*1414776225  040224
04/02 2,321.08 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001619876362 040224
04/02 3,360.54 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 040224
04/02 4,409.93 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001619876379 040224
04/02 5,666.42 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001619876365 040224
04/02 8,636.45 EWALLET - DIVVYP Divvy Cred cSnT1WlDxIDFWh GSA - St. Louis EWALLET - DIVVYP 040224
04/02 18,777.91 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001619876380 040224
04/02 71,986.47 Bill.com Payables 016WBZWGQ3ALN53 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016WBZWGQ3ALN53 040224
04/03 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 040324
04/03 1,408.84 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 7273511124 040324
04/03 3,391.99 Bill.com Payables 016SXFHEF3ANLMI Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016SXFHEF3ANLMI 040324
04/04 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 040424
04/04 534.80 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 040424
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Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
04/04 152,346.16 ANTHEM BLUE W21O EDI PAYMENT CORP PYMT FL00631073 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 040424
04/05 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 040524
04/05 1,641.51 Anthem Life K26L ACH PYMT 1UTCSOUZP3LA Gateway Science Academ 040524
04/05 5,980.97 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 040524
04/05 10,176.01 Bill.com Payables 016RIPOKZ3ARJHS Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016RIPOKZ3ARJHS 040524
04/08 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 040824
04/08 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 040824
04/08 236.81 RevTrak 8003235953 4299-hzy-wxbneg Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 040824
04/08 403.30 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 040824
04/08 6,490.04 FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001621566051 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 040824
04/09 13,735.55 EWALLET - DIVVYP Divvy Cred 0Cx97poA3261xu GSA - St. Louis EWALLET - DIVVYP 040924
04/10 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 041024
04/10 50.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 041024
04/10 200.00 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT CAPITAL ONE CARD ONLINE DEP SW02C5A8A1C1491 041024
04/10 205.63 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 041024
04/11 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 041124
04/11 276.99 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 041124
04/12 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 041224
04/15 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 041524
04/15 307.73 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 041524
04/15 1,250.50 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 8100007432 041524
04/15 2,072.77 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 4077107168 041524
04/15 2,405.76 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041524
04/15 2,681.18 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041524
04/15 2,698.74 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041524
04/15 2,701.96 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041524
04/15 6,918.04 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041524
04/15 7,886.48 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041524
04/15 8,807.64 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041524
04/15 9,588.44 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041524
04/16 518.63 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 041624
04/16 10,675.59 EWALLET - DIVVYP Divvy Cred amARjjbBp6geG5 GSA - St. Louis EWALLET - DIVVYP 041624
04/16 75,371.44 Bill.com Payables 016CKHLZK3B5C8V Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016CKHLZK3B5C8V 041624
04/17 158.29 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 041724
04/18 89.25 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 041824
04/18 113.38 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041824
04/18 287.69 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT HOME DEPOT COMM ONLINE PMT 631357702817250 041824
04/19 1,209.00 Bill.com Payables 016UQKWFC3BAQS5 Gateway Science Academ CDS Office Technologies Bill.com

016UQKWFC3BAQS5 Acct 44244 - Inv INV1599734 0
04/19 1,612.51 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 041924
04/22 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 042224
04/22 671.18 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 042224
04/23 17,309.58 EWALLET - DIVVYP Divvy Cred alM4kvsuUrzhdy GSA - St. Louis EWALLET - DIVVYP 042324
04/23 38,316.44 Bill.com Payables 014TWQUJXIHZYW9 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

014TWQUJXIHZYW9 042324
04/24 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 042424
04/24 2,601.16 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 042424
04/25 169.97 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 042524
04/25 3,956.34 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 2820408132 042524
04/25 24,523.78 Bill.com Payables 015CLNZARW1188L Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

015CLNZARW1188L 042524
04/25 903,213.40 Bill.com Payables 016UKLIGT3BI147 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016UKLIGT3BI147 042524
04/26 60.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 042624
04/29 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 042924
04/29 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 042924
04/29 75.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 042924
04/29 5,870.53 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 TRUST 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 042924
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Statement Period Date: 4/1/2024 - 4/30/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066
(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

37

0

Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
04/29 61,126.30 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 042924
04/29 63,420.91 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 042924
04/29 74,679.26 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 042924
04/29 74,791.10 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 042924
04/29 199,430.21 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 042924
04/29 206,638.28 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 042924
04/29 223,670.52 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 042924
04/29 233,751.35 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 042924
04/30 25,871.72 EWALLET - DIVVYP Divvy Cred EGwHOJHtfngLtl GSA - St. Louis EWALLET - DIVVYP 043024

Deposits / Credits 57 items totaling $3,538,765.34
Date Amount Description
04/01 320.25 RevTrak 8003235953 43e1-zax-ee7pk5 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 040124
04/01 3,895.21 CAP MKT DERV DOC NUM: 558912 FindurSWAP 00069575 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 040124
04/02 40.00 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016JYOHKT3AMHWX Gateway Science Academ ShaDe Phoenix Bill.com

016JYOHKT3AMHWX Inv 661819-- bill.com Check Number 04
04/02 132.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-I7N4R5B3Y0I7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 040224
04/02 205.00 RevTrak 8003235953 43g9-4dk-nakr22 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 040224
04/02 817.35 RevTrak 8003235953 43hg-697-66wpbw Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 040224
04/03 777.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-B9F3I9Y7Z2N7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 040324
04/04 50.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-Z1S5L5T2T6J1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 040424
04/04 182.00 RevTrak 8003235953 43n4-jx6-ka983v Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 040424
04/04 254.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-A7Q8G9J3S5S4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 040424
04/05 20.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-Q7G0T1R7V3W8 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 040524
04/05 74.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-V7W6D3T3R6I1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 040524
04/05 174.00 RevTrak 8003235953 43pa-y9p-ya85zx Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 040524
04/08 50.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-X5J7P4K2K0C6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 040824
04/08 100.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-J3F7Q7X4C6N5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 040824
04/08 112.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-V1A7W7V0L5M9 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 040824
04/08 827.50 RevTrak 8003235953 43qk-he9-genbya Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 040824
04/09 80.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-K2S4R9X4T6S7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 040924
04/09 351.55 RevTrak 8003235953 43rv-ab9-0kkxbw Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 040924
04/09 436.45 RevTrak 8003235953 43w2-301-bpp6y0 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 040924
04/10 60.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-U6G2G0Q0X3O6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041024
04/10 115.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-T4T0I1J1N5A4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041024
04/11 45.00 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-F1S3G6N2U5U7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041124
04/11 145.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Q2I3V7S7P2K6 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041124
04/11 200.00 FIFTH THIRD BANK ACH POSITIVE PAY POSPAY RTN Gateway Science Academ 041124
04/11 809.00 RevTrak 8003235953 43zp-qeh-dz8n11 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 041124
04/12 109.00 RevTrak 8003235953 440z-0ne-n8en2b Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 041224
04/15 24.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-O3A6V5Z8A1H1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041524
04/16 167.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-D1Q5Y2Q7D7D5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041624
04/16 224.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-A5O8F8V4C4D1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041624
04/16 387.00 RevTrak 8003235953 443b-m21-qydeh9 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 041624
04/16 525.95 RevTrak 8003235953 444k-mea-ey0myz Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 041624
04/17 70.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-W2C7C1D6J7P5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041724
04/18 100.04 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041824
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Deposits / Credits - continued
Date Amount Description
04/18 120.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Z8I7V9O2I2U7 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041824
04/18 180.03 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 041824
04/18 889.50 RevTrak 8003235953 4488-pvz-82yad7 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 041824
04/19 350.00 RevTrak 8003235953 449h-653-kw5zqq Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 041924
04/22 15.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-W4L7X0K1S8M1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 042224
04/22 249.75 RevTrak 8003235953 44aq-546-wyz9rd Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 042224
04/22 1,827,416.31 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00004182400242 GATEWAY SCIENCE 042224
04/23 104.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-I0R0C3M1Z4W2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 042324
04/23 220.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-U6R8T9B2H0C3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 042324
04/23 833.00 RevTrak 8003235953 44bz-226-dgndg7 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 042324
04/23 1,000,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFER FROM CK: XXXXXX7386 REF # 00591675934
04/24 170.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-A5H6N4N0T1E1 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 042424
04/24 477.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-N0M8W9Y4C1A4 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 042424
04/25 248.40 RevTrak 8003235953 44jw-b0d-pp7e6j Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 042524
04/25 834.72 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016WIEOJM3BIKI5 Gateway Science Academ Metro Electric Bill.com

016WIEOJM3BIKI5 Inv S70452-00-- bill.com Check Num 0
04/26 573.85 RevTrak 8003235953 44m7-1z7-250jqd Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 042624
04/26 692,112.98 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00004242400243 GATEWAY SCIENCE 042624
04/29 69.00 RevTrak 8003235953 44n8-g3x-z2gxw0 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 042924
04/29 175.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-M7U0F2L7P5Q3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 042924
04/29 690.00 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016KPRQYD3BMAUG Gateway Science Academ Shannon Moutrie Bill.com

016KPRQYD3BMAUG Inv 698081-- bill.com Check Number
04/30 30.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-L9F7Y9N8Q5A0 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 043024
04/30 488.00 RevTrak 8003235953 44qq-bbz-pxj5e4 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 043024
04/30 638.00 RevTrak 8003235953 44pg-raq-qn3j9v Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 043024

Daily Balance Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

04/01 250,000.00 04/11 250,000.00 04/22 250,000.00
04/02 250,000.00 04/12 250,000.00 04/23 250,000.00
04/03 250,000.00 04/15 250,000.00 04/24 250,000.00
04/04 250,000.00 04/16 250,000.00 04/25 250,000.00
04/05 250,000.00 04/17 250,000.00 04/26 250,000.00
04/08 250,000.00 04/18 250,000.00 04/29 250,000.00
04/09 250,000.00 04/19 250,000.00 04/30 250,000.00
04/10 250,000.00

Daily Sweep Balance - Repurchase Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
04/01 460,364.09 04/11 147,135.94 04/22 1,834,844.96
04/02 341,508.78 04/12 147,094.94 04/23 2,780,375.94
04/03 337,313.45 04/15 99,253.21 04/24 2,771,740.75
04/04 184,843.49 04/16 13,492.00 04/25 1,840,790.57
04/05 166,826.17 04/17 13,378.71 04/26 2,533,417.40
04/08 160,323.54 04/18 14,132.96 04/29 1,390,666.08
04/09 147,355.99 04/19 11,661.45 04/30 1,366,125.01
04/10 146,238.93

Interest Earned andPaid
$1,318.51

Average Investment Rate
2.283%

Interest Earned and Paid YTD
$1,331.71

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HAVE UPDATED OUR ACCOUNT RULES AND TERMS & CONDITIONS. DISCLOSURES CAN BE VIEWED ONLINE AT:
COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT RULES: 53.COM/TM-CA-RULES AND TREASURY MANAGEMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS: 53.COM/TM-TC 



Statement Period Date: 4/1/2024 - 4/30/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900 Banking Center: St Louis

Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030
Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

4/5/2024 730 $103.66 4/5/2024 730 $103.66

4/4/2024 733 $25.00 4/4/2024 733 $25.00

4/1/2024 734 $25.00 4/1/2024 734 $25.00

4/9/2024 735 $100.00 4/9/2024 735 $100.00
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4/2/2024 736 $478.27 4/2/2024 736 $478.27

4/10/2024 738 $811.43 4/10/2024 738 $811.43

4/1/2024 741 $25.00 4/1/2024 741 $25.00

4/24/2024 742 $145.46 4/24/2024 742 $145.46
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Statement Period Date: 4/1/2024 - 4/30/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425

0

FTCCHKS041 041 20240430 UDSPDFSTMT 0000000007411052066 DDA

37

Page 3 of 10

PSKEY01|DDA0|01|FTSL|20240430|9|0|S|1|37|37|7411052066|0|247||PSKEY99|

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

4/25/2024 743 $169.81 4/25/2024 743 $169.81

4/5/2024 744 $140.93 4/5/2024 744 $140.93

4/1/2024 745 $414.31 4/1/2024 745 $414.31

4/5/2024 746 $192.24 4/5/2024 746 $192.24
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4/8/2024 747 $25.00 4/8/2024 747 $25.00

4/1/2024 748 $25.00 4/1/2024 748 $25.00

4/3/2024 749 $147.00 4/3/2024 749 $147.00

4/2/2024 750 $135.19 4/2/2024 750 $135.19
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Statement Period Date: 4/1/2024 - 4/30/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425
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Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

4/8/2024 751 $362.48 4/8/2024 751 $362.48

4/24/2024 752 $161.62 4/24/2024 752 $161.62

4/17/2024 753 $25.00 4/17/2024 753 $25.00

4/15/2024 754 $114.13 4/15/2024 754 $114.13
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4/12/2024 755 $100.00 4/12/2024 755 $100.00

4/24/2024 756 $1,025.06 4/24/2024 756 $1,025.06

4/24/2024 757 $25.00 4/24/2024 757 $25.00

4/18/2024 758 $45.00 4/18/2024 758 $45.00
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Statement Period Date: 4/1/2024 - 4/30/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425
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Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

4/15/2024 759 $407.36 4/15/2024 759 $407.36

4/22/2024 760 $11.37 4/22/2024 760 $11.37

4/24/2024 761 $5,273.89 4/24/2024 761 $5,273.89

4/30/2024 762 $16.86 4/30/2024 762 $16.86

Hasan_Damar
Confidential

Hasan_Damar
Confidential

Hasan_Damar
Confidential

Hasan_Damar
Confidential

Hasan_Damar
Confidential



FTCCHKS041 041 20240430 UDSPDFSTMT 0000000007411052066 DDA

Page 8 of 10

PSKEY01|DDA0|01|FTSL|20240430|9|0|S|1|37|37|7411052066|0|252||PSKEY99|

4/29/2024 763 $196.86 4/29/2024 763 $196.86

4/30/2024 764 $1,127.00 4/30/2024 764 $1,127.00

4/22/2024 1033 $460.00 4/22/2024 1033 $460.00

4/22/2024 1034 $2,805.00 4/22/2024 1034 $2,805.00
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Statement Period Date: 4/1/2024 - 4/30/2024
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7411052066

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
6576 SMILEY AVE
SAINT LOUIS MO 63139-2425
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Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

4/22/2024 1035 $500.00 4/22/2024 1035 $500.00

4/16/2024 1036 $500.00 4/16/2024 1036 $500.00
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 23,057.53

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 24 items

Check 04/01/2024 1482 Britt Reese X -100.00 -100.00
Check 04/02/2024 1483 City of Saint Louis X -85.00 -185.00
Check 04/04/2024 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -6,193.13 -6,378.13
Check 04/04/2024 1375 MICDS X -50.00 -6,428.13
Check 04/09/2024 ACH Pitney Bowes (Smiley) X -1,000.00 -7,428.13
Check 04/10/2024 ACH Pitney Bowes (Smiley) X -1,000.00 -8,428.13
Check 04/12/2024 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -172.89 -8,601.02
Check 04/15/2024 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -45.00 -8,646.02
Check 04/16/2024 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -750.09 -9,396.11
Check 04/16/2024 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -167.34 -9,563.45
Check 04/16/2024 1484 missouri Baptist Uni... X -70.00 -9,633.45
Check 04/23/2024 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -600.29 -10,233.74
Check 04/23/2024 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -583.59 -10,817.33
Check 04/23/2024 ACH Pitney Bowes (Fyler) X -354.26 -11,171.59
Check 04/23/2024 1488 James Powers X -100.00 -11,271.59
Check 04/23/2024 1478 Changning Guo X -100.00 -11,371.59
Check 04/23/2024 1480 George Vilhard X -100.00 -11,471.59
Check 04/25/2024 ACH First Tech Challenge... X -7,093.95 -18,565.54
Check 04/25/2024 ACH First Tech Challenge... X -2,005.23 -20,570.77
Check 04/25/2024 ACH First Tech Challenge... X -600.29 -21,171.06
Check 04/25/2024 ACH First Tech Challenge... X -570.20 -21,741.26
Check 04/25/2024 1487 Britt Reese X -100.00 -21,841.26
Check 04/25/2024 1489 City of Saint Louis X -50.00 -21,891.26
Check 04/29/2024 1486 Sams Club X -170.33 -22,061.59

Total Checks and Payments -22,061.59 -22,061.59

Deposits and Credits - 12 items
Deposit 04/02/2024 X 565.15 565.15
Deposit 04/03/2024 X 849.00 1,414.15
Deposit 04/04/2024 X 263.97 1,678.12
Deposit 04/10/2024 X 223.00 1,901.12
Deposit 04/15/2024 X 602.32 2,503.44
Deposit 04/15/2024 X 3,000.00 5,503.44
Deposit 04/16/2024 X 140.00 5,643.44
Deposit 04/16/2024 X 251.64 5,895.08
Deposit 04/16/2024 X 738.00 6,633.08
Deposit 04/16/2024 X 2,431.00 9,064.08
Deposit 04/19/2024 X 47.00 9,111.08
Deposit 04/29/2024 X 10.00 9,121.08

Total Deposits and Credits 9,121.08 9,121.08

Total Cleared Transactions -12,940.51 -12,940.51

Cleared Balance -12,940.51 10,117.02

Register Balance as of 04/30/2024 -12,940.51 10,117.02

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Check 05/08/2024 1491 Metro Tint -5,916.45 -5,916.45

Total Checks and Payments -5,916.45 -5,916.45

Total New Transactions -5,916.45 -5,916.45

Ending Balance -18,856.96 4,200.57

2:10 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

05/22/24 Reconciliation Detail
1111-05 · Mid West Bank, Period Ending 04/30/2024

Page 1



                                                    Date  4/30/24          Page     1
                                                    Account Number   Acct Ending 8250
                                                    Total Images                   10
          *****************EXCLUDE-General
          6287 0.5890 EX 0.000   14 1 2778

          GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS
          6025 CHIPPEWA ST
          STE 206
          SAINT LOUIS MO 63109-2113

**  CHECKING/NOW/MONEY MARKET ACCOUNTS **

            Account Title: GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS

Wherever You Are.  Whenever You Want.  Whatever You Need.
Our online and mobile banking tools are at your fingertips, 24x7.

Get in touch with your money today at www.midwestbankcentre.com!

  Foundation Business Checking               Number of Images                     10
  Account Number          Acct Ending 8250   Statement Dates   4/01/24 thru  4/30/24
  Previous Balance               23,057.53   Days in the statement period         30
     12 Deposits/Credits          9,121.08   Average Daily Balance         17,213.56
     24 Checks/Debits            22,061.59
  Service Charge                       .00
  Interest Paid                        .00
  Current Balance                10,117.02

ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER
  Date  Description         Check#            Debits       Credits        Balance
  4/02 Check                1482              100.00                       22,957.53
  4/02 Check                1483               85.00                       22,872.53
  4/03 Deposit                                              565.15         23,437.68
  4/03 Deposit                                              849.00         24,286.68
  4/03 Remote Deposit                                       263.97         24,550.65
  4/03 PAYMENT    Spire - 54303681          6,193.13                       18,357.52
  4/04 Check                1375               50.00                       18,307.52
  4/09 POSTEDGE   PITNEY BOWES              1,000.00                       17,307.52
        49575533
        Murat Sagnak
  4/10 TRANSFER   Procare Connect                           223.00         17,530.52
        ST-G1Y0S8L5R3R2
        GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM
  4/10 POSTEDGE   PITNEY BOWES              1,000.00                       16,530.52
        48690200
        Murat Sagnak
  4/12 UTILITY    MSD                         172.89                       16,357.63
        7237285
  4/15 Remote Deposit                                       602.32         16,959.95





                                                    Date  4/30/24          Page     2
                                                    Account Number   Acct Ending 8250
                                                    Total Images                   10

          GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS
          6025 CHIPPEWA ST
          STE 206
          SAINT LOUIS MO 63109-2113

  Foundation Business Checking      Acct Ending 8250  (Continued)

ACTIVITY IN DATE ORDER
  Date  Description         Check#            Debits       Credits        Balance
  4/15 Remote Deposit                                     3,000.00         19,959.95
  4/15 4/3 dep ck1258 enc $50.00 sb            45.00                       19,914.95
        $5.00 SM04152414900
  4/16 Deposit                                              140.00         20,054.95
  4/16 Deposit                                              251.64         20,306.59
  4/16 Deposit                                              738.00         21,044.59
  4/16 Deposit                                            2,431.00         23,475.59
  4/16 UTILITY    MSD                         167.34                       23,308.25
        8340483
  4/16 UTILITY    MSD                         750.09                       22,558.16
        8339732
  4/16 Check                1484               70.00                       22,488.16
  4/19 TRANSFER   Procare Connect                            47.00         22,535.16
        ST-Y1V0Z3M4C3M6
        GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM
  4/23 DIRECT DEB Pitney Bowes                354.26                       22,180.90
        PBLeasing
        Blank Blank
  4/23 UTILITY    MSD                         583.59                       21,597.31
        0576370
  4/23 PAYMENT    Spire - 54303681            600.29                       20,997.02
  4/23 Check                1478              100.00                       20,897.02
  4/24 Check                1480              100.00                       20,797.02
  4/24 Check                1488              100.00                       20,697.02
  4/25 FIRSTECH   SPIRE                       570.20                       20,126.82
        FTWEB83966443
  4/25 FIRSTECH   SPIRE                       600.29                       19,526.53
        FTWEB83965838
  4/25 FIRSTECH   SPIRE                     2,005.23                       17,521.30
        FTWEB83962559
  4/25 FIRSTECH   SPIRE                     7,093.95                       10,427.35
        FTWEB83962354
  4/25 Check                1489               50.00                       10,377.35
  4/26 Check                1487              100.00                       10,277.35
  4/29 Remote Deposit                                        10.00         10,287.35
  4/29 Check                1486              170.33                       10,117.02



                                                    Date  4/30/24          Page     3
                                                    Account Number   Acct Ending 8250
                                                    Total Images                   10

          GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF SAINT LOUIS
          6025 CHIPPEWA ST
          STE 206
          SAINT LOUIS MO 63109-2113

  Foundation Business Checking      Acct Ending 8250  (Continued)

CHECKS IN NUMBER ORDER
  Date    Check No      Amount Reference    Date    Check No      Amount Reference
  4/04       1375           50.00 100600944 4/16       1484           70.00 100600182
  4/23       1478*         100.00 100804990 4/29       1486*         170.33 100803972
  4/24       1480*         100.00 100800880 4/26       1487          100.00 100601484
  4/02       1482*         100.00 100603949 4/24       1488          100.00 100600697
  4/02       1483           85.00 100800441 4/25       1489           50.00 100800614
* Denotes skip in check number sequence

END OF STATEMENT



Check 1375 Amount $50.00 Date 4/4/2024 Check 1478 Amount $100.00 Date 4/23/2024

Check 1480 Amount $100.00 Date 4/24/2024 Check 1482 Amount $100.00 Date 4/2/2024

Check 1483 Amount $85.00 Date 4/2/2024 Check 1484 Amount $70.00 Date 4/16/2024

Check 1486 Amount $170.33 Date 4/29/2024 Check 1487 Amount $100.00 Date 4/26/2024

Check 1488 Amount $100.00 Date 4/24/2024 Check 1489 Amount $50.00 Date 4/25/2024

Date 4/30/2024

Account ******8250



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 5,008,936.43

Cleared Transactions
